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BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON GRIEVANCES & DISCIPLINE

65 SOUTH FRONT STREET, 5T" FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OH 43215-3431

614.387.9370 888.664.8345

RICHARD A. DOVE FAX: 614.387.9379 MICHELLE A. HALL

SECRETARY www.supremecourt.ohio.gov SENIOR COUNSEL

December 20, 2012

Melissa Ferguson
Case Management Counsel
Clerk's Office
Ohio Supreme Court
65 South Front Street
Columbus, OH 43215

Dear Ms. Ferguson:
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Pursuant to Gov. Bar Rule V, Section 8, this letter sets forth the counties in which
publication shall occur in the event the Supreme Court enters a disciplinary order in any of the
board reports filed with the Court in December, 2012.

SCO Case No.

2012-2119
2010-2074
2011-2028
2012-2069
2012-2075
2012-2049
2009-2302
2012-2071
2012-2068
2012-2057
2012-2036
2012-2055
2012-2072
2012-2066
2012-2073
2012-2070
2012-2060

Name

Asad Sadallah Farah
Timothy H. Snyder
Kim Gerette Martorana
Sterling Everard Gill, II
Alexander Yaw Adusei, Jr.
Edward Royal Bunstine
Paul J. Kellogg
Daniel S. White
William Leonard Tomson
Dale Alan Zimmer
Jeffrey Lee Terbeck
Thomas John Leksan
Agatha Martin Williams
Marc N. Greenberg
Matthew William Oberholzer
Joseph Patrick O'Malley
John Gruttadaurio
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City

Temperance, MI
Burton
Auburn Township
Columbus
Columbus
Chillicothe
Cincinnati
Hudson
Cleveland
Massillon
Columbus
Cincinnati
Canton
Dayton
Canton
Westlake
Cleveland
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Coun

Geauga
Geauga
Franklin
Franklin
Ross
Hamilton
Summit
Cuyahoga
Stark
Franklin
Hamilton
Stark
Montgomery
Stark
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
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